



MARKET BROILER ENTRY APPLICATION

| | BROILERS | ORDERED BY: PICK UP: | JUNE 24TH TBD | \$60.00/BOX | |
|--------------|--|-------------------------|------------------|-------------|--|
| | Individual Family Tag (list siblings): | | | | |
| | 1 BOX | 2 BOXES | | | |
| Payment Due_ | | Chapter/ | Club | | |
| Name | Grade(Fall 2020) | | | | |
| | | | | Zip | |
| Email | Phone | | | | |
| | Social Security # | | | | |

MARKET ENTRY APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT ALL REQUIRED SIGNATURES

The Nacogdoches County Youth Livestock Association, including it's Officers, Directors, Servants, and/or Employees herein called "NCYLA" and the owner and/or Exhibitor, including parents and/or legal representatives, herein called "Exhibitor" agree that the NCYLA shall in no case be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury to the person, animals, or property of the Exhibitor, or Exhibitors Agents, Volunteers, Servants, Family, and/or employees regardless of how such a loss, damage, or injury is occasioned and by whom. NCYLA shall not be liable to Exhibitor lost profit or other financial loss to Exhibitor of any type or description including any special, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages (including but not limited to detrimental reliance damages) which may be caused directly or indirectly by the enforcement of NCYLA rules. NCYLA and Exhibitor agree that Exhibitor shall protect, indemnify and hold harmless the NCYLA from any and all claims, suits and/or judgments (including costs incurred in defending any such claims, suits, or judgments) brought by anyone as a result of any loss, damage, or injury to any person, animal, or property occasioned by and/or as a result of inaction of Exhibitor, either solely or in conjunction with NCYLA or anyone else.

The undersigned hereby consents and agrees that the animal described on this entry application may, at the discretion of the Nacogdoches County Youth Livestock Association, be tested for unauthorized use of medications and drugs. The Exhibitor and parents/guardian certify that they will not administer on entry with any substance not approved by the FDA and/or USDA for that species. The entry is not, nor will it be, within any withdrawal time relative to the administration of any drug, chemical, or feed additive approved by the FDA and/or USDA by the time the animal (s) is officially weighed in at the show. If an animal requires emergency treatment while on the show grounds, only a licensed veterinarian with the prior approval of the Nacogdoches County Youth Livestock Association will be allowed to administer a drug, chemical, or feed additive. All treatment costs are the responsibility of the Exhibitor.

> Your signature constitutes your agreement to abide by all rules and regulations of the Nacogdoches County Youth Livestock Association.

Date